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Posh Rolling Walker Features
Congratulations on purchasing one of the most durable walkers made 
anywhere. With proper assembly, the walker will provide years of 
great performance.

• Height adjustable
• Removable carry-all bag
• Hand brakes lock for safety
• 6" (15.2 cm) wheels for smooth ride
• Swivel front wheel for easy maneuvering

Height Measurements
• Seat height adjustable from 18-23" (46-58 cm)
• Handle height adjustable from 29-36" (74-91 cm)

Hand brakes
push to lock,
pull to release.

Removable bag,
and cup holder
included.
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Walker Components

Figure 1
Assembled Posh Rolling Walker
A. Hand Grips
B. Hand Brake Lock
C. Padded Seat
D. Padded Backrest
E. Triangular Hand Screw
F. 6" (15.2 cm) Front Wheels
G. Folding Hinge
H. 6" (15.2 cm) Rear Wheels
I. Brake Cable
J. Removable Bag
Cup Holder Not Shown

Figure 2 (E)
Triangular Hand Screw

Figure 3 (A & B)
Hand Grip & Brake
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Safety Instructions
To ensure your safety in using the Medline walker, the following
safety information and all instructions must be followed.

• DO NOT use this product without first reading and understanding the instructions contained in this booklet. If 
you are unable to understand the warnings, cautions, or instructions, contact a healthcare professional, dealer, 
or technical personnel before use—otherwise serious bodily injury and damage may occur.

• Consult with your doctor, physical, or occupational therapist or other qualified professional to assure
	 the proper height adjustment.
• Walkers are for individual use only and are NOT to be used as a wheelchair.
• DO NOT attempt to move the walker while you or anyone is sitting on the seat.
• DO NOT self-propel the walker while seated.
• Serious injury to you and/or damage to the walker frame or wheels may result from improper use.
• DO NOT use the seat to transport people or objects. DO NOT use the seat to carry or move anything.
• DO NOT sit on the walker while it is being loaded into a vehicle or while it is being transported
	 in a vehicle.
• DO NOT exceed the maximum weight capacity (including bag contents) or serious injury
	 could result: Maximum weight capacity: 250 lbs (113 kg)
• Before each use make sure the walker frame is fully opened.
• Check the brakes for proper operation. Make sure that all parts are secure and that moving parts are
	 in good working order. Wheels should roll and not wobble.
• All wheels must be in contact with the floor and/or ground at ALL TIMES. This will ensure the walker
	 is properly balanced.
• The brakes MUST be in the locked position BEFORE sitting on the seat.
• DO NOT sit on the seat when the walker is on an incline.
• DO NOT use the walker to walk backwards, down gradients or to climb stairs, curbs, or to go over
	 obstacles. Serious risk of fall or injury may occur.
• DO NOT perform any adjustments to the walker while it is in use.
• Only use accessories and spare parts authorized by Medline Industries, Inc.
• DO NOT push walker while brakes are enabled. Brakes are used to keep the wheels from rolling;
	 but it may not prevent the walker from moving if it is pushed.
• DO NOT use the walker to provide assistance while rising from a lower position. If you use it to pull
	 yourself up to a standing position, the walker may move even if the brakes are in the locked position
	 and this could result in a fall.
• Inspect the handle bar grips prior to use. Assure the plastic parts are still functional if they are exposed
	 to extreme temperatures (above 100°F (38°C) or below 32°F (0°C) high humidity and/or become wet.
	 DO NOT twist hand grips as they are not meant to be twisted. Failure to do this could result in a fall.
• DO NOT hang anything from the frame of the rolling walker other than the bag included or the tote
	 bag accessory. The bag has a weight limitation of 5 lbs (2.26 kg). The tote bag has a weight limitation
	 of 5 lbs (2.26 kg). Items should be placed completely in the bag(s) and should not protrude. This may
	 cause the walker to tip, resulting in bodily injury or walker damage.
• The backrest is intended to provide back support as you sit on the seat. The backrest is not intended
	 to support full weight. Avoid leaning while sitting as this may result in fall.
• DO NOT use the walker as a wheelchair.
• DO NOT use rollator like a kneewalker or scooter. This device should only be used as a walking aid.
	 When using this device do not attempt to hop or perform any actions other than walking.
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Assembly Instructions
IMPORTANT: Read all operating and safety instructions
before using your Medline Deluxe Rolling Walker.

1. Carefully remove the walker components from the shipping carton. 
	 Refer to diagram (Figure 1) as needed.
• 1 Walker Frame
• 6 Triangular Hand Screws
• 1 Bag with Shoulder Strap
• Front Tote Bag
• 2 Front Wheels
• 2 Rear Wheels
• 1 Backrest with Push-Buttons
• 2 Hand Grips with Brake Assembly
• 1 Cup Holder Assembly

2. Examine all parts for shipping damage. DO NOT use the walker if there is
	 apparent damage or if any parts (other than the bag) are missing. If there
	 are missing or damaged parts, please call Medline Customer Care toll free
	 at 1-800-MEDLINE.

3. Check all of the wheels to see that they are in good working order and
	 roll freely. Remove plastic cover from the wheels before use.

4. Unfold the Medline walker by pushing down on the Folding Hinge (G)
	 until the frame is in full extension.
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Rear Wheel Assembly
1. Turn wheel so that it is facing outside of walker (see Figure A).
2. Insert wheel to desired height depicted by numeric holes (see Figure B)
	 and use chart below for recommended height settings.
3. Insert triangular hand screw into hole on same side of wheel so that
	 the triangular hand screw stays outside of walker frame (see Figure C).
4. Tighten triangular hand screw (Important: Hand Tighten Only!) until secure 
	 (see Figure C).
5. Repeat steps 1-4 for other rear wheel.

Figure A                                 Figure B                                    Figure C

Recommended Height:
Your feet should comfortably touch the ground 
when you are seated on walker.

Height Range:
Under 5' (152 cm) Hole 1 or 2
5'1"-5'6" (155-170 cm) Hole 3 or 4
5'7" (173 cm) and over Hole 5 or 6

Note: These are only recommended
heights, as each individual is
built differently.
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Front Wheel Assembly
1. When inserting front wheel, make sure FRONT sticker is pointed toward the
	 front and away from walker (see Figure A).
2. Insert wheel to desired height depicted by numbered holes (set to the same
	 number as rear wheels) (see Figure B).
3. Place triangular hand screw into hole. Make sure triangular hand screw stays
	 outside of walker frame (see Figure B).
4. Tighten triangular screw (Important: Hand Tighten Only!) until secure
	 (see Figure C).
5. Repeat steps 1-4 for other front wheel.

Figure A                                    Figure B                                       Figure C
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Brake Handle Assembly
1. Insert hand grip into appropriate hole (see Figure A and chart below).
	 Note: Keep brake cable on outside of walker.
2. Insert triangular hand screw into hole on outside of walker frame 
	 (see Figure B). (Important: Insert hand screw into one of the 4 holes provided. 
	 DO NOT put hand screw in open slot at end of hand grip!)
3. Hand tighten screw until secure (see Figure C). 
	 (Important: Hand Tighten Only!)
4. Repeat steps 1-4 for other hand grip.

Figure A                                     Figure B                                            Figure C

Seat height adjustable from 18-23" (46-58 cm)
Handle height adjustable from 29-36" (74-91 cm)

To determine proper height, stand upright behind the walker with 
shoulders relaxed, arms hanging at your side and eyes looking straight 
ahead. Standing in current position, the hand grips (A) of the walker 
should be adjusted to a height even with the wrists. This will position 
the arms at an approximated 20 to 30 degree bend when using the 
walker. Secure the wheels to the closest hole to the desired height. 
Insert and tighten the triangular hand screws until secure.
(Important: Hand Tighten Only!)
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Backrest Assembly
1. Insert backrest into designated slot so that push-buttons are facing outward
	 (see Figure A).
2. Push buttons in and continue to insert backrest until buttons securely lock into
	 holes (see Figure B). Please note: There are 2 positions for the back rest. Adjust 

according to your preference, but make sure both push buttons are protruding 
and at the same level (see Figure C).

Notes: Make sure the brakes are locked before you lean against backrest.
	          Make sure push-buttons are completely protruding before leaning
             against backrest.

Figure A 

Figure B 

Figure C 
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Cup Holder Assembly
1. Make sure you have all the necessary pieces.

2. Snap U-shaped clamp onto the tubing of your mobility
	 devise (see Figure A).
Note: Be sure the clamp is positioned in such a way that
            it allows the cup to sit level, NOT tilted in a direction
            that might allow your drink to spill (see Figure B).
3. Remove the star-shaped knob from the cup holder, insert
	 holder through the opening in the clamp, and tighten the
	 knob to assure that the cup holder stays tightly attached
	 (see Figures C and D). (Important: Hand Tighten Only!)

Figure C 

Figure D 

Figure A 

Cup
Holder 

Note: If necessary, insert a rubber
sleeve in the clamp to better fit the
size of the tubing. Whether you use
a sleeve or not, the clamp should fit
tightly onto the tubing, otherwise the
cup holder is susceptible to slipping
and spilling your drink, which may
cause injuries.
Enjoy your drink on the go!

Cup Holder with Star Knob U-Shaped Clamp 2 Scored Rubber Sleeves

Figure B 
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Operating Instructions
Opening the Walker
Push down on the seat (C): Figure 1, (pg 4) until all four
wheels are extended out and the seat is completely flat.
Before using the rollator make sure that all four wheels
make contact with the floor and the rollator is stable in
the open position.

Folding the Walker
• For more compact storage, remove bag
	 and the backrest.
• Pull up on the bar under the seat until
	 the rollator closes.

Checking the Brakes
• Before each use, check to make sure the brakes are
	 working properly.
• Applying pressure on the brake handles by squeezing
	 the brake up, will stop the wheels momentarily.
• Pushing down on the brake handles will lock the
	 wheels in place permanently.

Adjustment of Brakes
1. Loosen the cable nut.
• While holding the brake down onto the
	 wheel, pull down on the brake cord to
	 lengthen the brake cable.
• Retighten the nut. Retest and repeat
	 as necessary for good brake function.

1. Loosen the cable nut

2b. Pull down on brake 
cord

3. Retighten the cable nut

2a. Hold brake down onto 
wheel
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Operating Instructions
2. At the bottom of the rollator, find the adjustment nut similar to the one located 

at the top. Hold the brake pad against the wheel.
• If the brake is too tight, looking at the adjustment nut from the top, 

turn the nut clockwise, screwing the adjustment nut into the bracket.                                    
Adjust to correct tension.

• If the brake is too loose (not locking), looking at the adjustment nut from the 
top, turn the nut counter-clockwise, screwing the adjustment nut away from the 
bracket. Adjust to correct tension.

When adjusting the brakes on the rollator, keep in mind if you adjust it too far one way or 
the other, then the lock will not function properly. Please test thoroughly and tighten all 
parts completely prior to using rollator.

Using as a walker:
For proper positioning and use of your walker, imagine a line drawn across the 
back of the rear wheels. Part of one foot should be slightly ahead of that line                    
as you walk.

Using as a seat:
• Push the walker into the position where you want to sit.
• LOCK the brakes BEFORE sitting.

To Operate the Brakes:
• To slow down, squeeze the brake handles up.
• To lock the brakes, push down on the brake handles until you feel or hear the 

brakes click into locked position. If the brakes have been adjusted but the 
rear wheels on the walker move while the brakes are in the locked position, 
DO NOT use the walker. Please call our toll-free customer service number at 
1-800-MEDLINE for returns or repairs.

• To release the brakes from the locked position, simply pull up on the brake 
handles.

Safety Warnings: Also See Safety Instructions
Before using the seat portion of your walker, ALWAYS lock the brakes FIRST.
DO NOT navigate the walker while sitting on the seat. The brakes should always
be locked when the seat is being used. Risk of fall and serious injury may result
if brakes are NOT locked while the user is sitting on the seat.
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Maintenance
Your Medline walker should be checked periodically to ensure the brakes are functioning 
properly and that all nuts and bolts are secure.
Periodically test the brakes by both walking and squeezing the brakes and by stopping, 
pushing down on the brakes to a locked position, and then trying to push the walker. If 
the brakes do not lock the wheels, the brakes need to be adjusted. If adjustment does not 
tighten the brakes, DO NOT use the walker.
Keep your receipt!
Contact us at 1-800-MEDLINE, Monday – Friday 8am to 5pm CST if you encounter any problems 
or for information regarding repairs or maintenance.

Lifetime Limited Warranty
Your Medline walker frame is warranted to be free of defects in material and 
workmanship for a lifetime for the original consumer. This device was built to precise 
standards and carefully inspected prior to shipment. This Lifetime Limited Warranty is 
an expression of our confidence in the material and workmanship of our products and 
assures years of convenient, dependable service. In the event of a defect covered by this 
warranty, we will, at our option, repair or replace the device. 
This warranty does not cover device failure due to owner misuse, negligence, or normal 
wear and tear. The warranty does not extend to non-durable components such as plastic 
accessories, brakes and grips, which are subject to normal wear and replacement. Non-
durable components are warranted for 6 months. If you have a question about your 
Medline product or this warranty, please call us at 1-800-MEDLINE. This warranty gives 
you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights, which vary from state to state.

LIFETIME WARRANTY 6 MONTH WARRANTY

FRAME

HAND BRAKES
BRAKE CABLES
PUSH-BUTTONS

BACKREST
BRAKES

UPHOLSTERY
WHEELS (FRONT AND REAR)

MEDLINE BAG
TRIANGULAR HAND SCREWS

ALL OTHER PARTS
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Caractéristiques de la marchette distinguée sur roues
Félicitations pour avoir acheté une des marchettes les plus durables
qui soit. Avec un assemblage correct, la marchette vous offrira des
années de rendement exceptionnel.

• Hauteur ajustable
• Sac fourre-tout amovible
• Les freins à main se verrouillent pour votre sécurité
• Roues de 6 po (15,2 cm) pour un roulement souple
• Roues avant pivotantes pour faciliter les manoeuvres

Mesures de hauteur
• Hauteur du siège ajustable de 18 à 23 po (46 à 58 cm)
• Hauteur des poignées ajustable de 29 à 36 po (74 à 91 cm)

Les freins à main se poussent pour 
les verrouiller et se tirent pour les 
dégager.

Sac amovible, et
porte-gobelet inclus.
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Composantes de la marchette

Figure 1
Marchette distinguée sur roues assemblée

A. Poignées
B. Verrouillage du frein à main
C. Siège rembourré
D. Dossier rembourré
E. Serre à main triangulaire
F. Roues avant 6 po (15,2 cm)
G. Charnière pliante
H. Roues arrière 6 po (15,2 cm)
I. Câble de frein
J. Sac amovible
K. Sac fourre-tout avant
Assemblage du porte-gobelet

Figure 2 (E)
Serre à main triangulaire

Figure 3 (A & B)
Poignée et frein
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Directives de sécurité
Pour assurer votre sécurité quand vous utilisez la marchette Medline,
vous devez suivre les directives et l’information suivantes.
• NE PAS utiliser ce produit sans avant tout lire et comprendre les directives contenues dans ce livret. Si vous
	 ne comprenez pas les avertissements, les mises en garde, ou les directives, contacter un professionnel de
	 la santé, un concessionnaire, ou un technicien avant de l’utiliser – sinon cela pourrait entraîner des blessures
	 ou des dommages.
• Consulter votre médecin ou ergothérapeute ou autre professionnel de la santé pour assurer un ajustement
	 correct de la hauteur.
• Les marchettes sont pour un usage personnel seulement et ne doivent PAS servir de fauteuil roulant.
• NE PAS tenter de déplacer la marchette tandis que vous ou une autre personne est assise sur le siège.
• NE PAS se propulser soi-même sur la marchette lorsque vous êtes assis sur le siège.
• Une mauvaise utilisation pourrait entraîner des blessures ou des dommages à la structure ou aux roues
	 de la marchette.
• NE PAS utiliser le siège pour transporter des personnes ou des objets. NE PAS utiliser le siège pour
	 transporter ou déplacer quoi que ce soit.
• NE PAS vous asseoir sur la marchette tandis qu’on la charge dans un véhicule ou tandis qu'elle est
	 transportée dans un véhicule.
• NE PAS excéder la capacité maximale de poids (y compris le contenu du sac) sinon cela pourrait entraîner
	 des blessures graves. Capacité maximale de poids : 250 lb (113 kg)
• Avant chaque utilisation, s’assurer que la marchette est complètement ouverte.
• Vérifier que les freins fonctionnent bien. S’assurer que toutes les pièces sont fixées solidement et que les
	 pièces mobiles fonctionnent correctement. Les roues doivent rouler et non osciller.
• Toutes les roues doivent être en contact avec le plancher ou le sol en TOUT TEMPS. Ceci assure que la
	 marchette est bien équilibrée.
• Les freins DOIVENT être en position verrouillée AVANT de vous asseoir sur le siège.
• NE PAS s’asseoir sur le siège lorsque la marchette est sur une pente.
• NE PAS utiliser la marchette pour marcher à reculons, pour descendre une pente, pour monter des marches
	 ou un trottoir, ou pour passer par-dessus un obstacle. Cela comporte des risques graves de chute ou de
	 blessure.
• NE PAS faire d’ajustements à la marchette tandis que vous l’utilisez.
• Utiliser seulement des accessoires et pièces de rechange autorisés par Medline Industries, Inc.
• NE PAS pousser la marchette tandis que les freins sont activés. Les feins servent à empêcher les roues de
	 rouler; mais cela n’empêchera pas la marchette de se déplacer si on la pousse.
• NE PAS utiliser la marchette pour aider quelqu’un à se relever d’une position inférieure. Si vous l'utilisez pour 

vous relever, la marchette pourrait se déplacer même si les freins sont en position verrouillée, et ceci pourrait 
entraîner une chute.

• Inspecter les poignées avant d'utiliser la marchette. S’assurer que les pièces de plastique fonctionnent
	 encore si elles sont exposées à des températures extrêmes (plus de 100 ºF (38 ºC), ou moins de 32 ºF (0
	 ºC)), une forte humidité, ou si elles se mouillent. NE PAS tordre les poignées car elles ne sont pas conçues
	 pour être tordues. Cela pourrait entraîner une chute.
• NE PAS accrocher quoi que ce soit à la structure de la marchette sur roues, autre que le sac inclus ou le sac
	 fourre-tout offert en accessoire. Le sac a une limite de poids de 5 lb (2,26 kg). Le sac fourre-tout a une limite
	 de poids de 5 lb (2,26 kg). Les objets doivent être entièrement à l'intérieur des sacs et ne doivent pas ressortir. 

Ceci peut faire trébucher la marchette, entraînant des blessures ou des dommages à la marchette.
• Le dossier est conçu pour offrir un support pour votre dos tandis que vous êtes assis sur le siège. Le
	 dossier n’est pas conçu pour soutenir votre poids entier. Éviter de vous pencher en arrière tandis que vous
	 êtes assis car cela pourrait entraîner une chute.
• NE PAS utiliser la marchette en guise de fauteuil roulant.
• Ne vous servez pas du déambulateur à roulettes comme d’un déambulateur à repose-genou. Cet appareil doit 

seulement servir d’aide à la marche. Durant l’utilisation, ne tentez pas d’enjamber un objet ou d’exécuter aucun 
autre mouvement que la marche.
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Directives d’assemblage
IMPORTANT : Lire toutes les directives de fonctionnement
et de sécurité avant d’utiliser votre marchette distinguée sur
roues de Medline.

1. Retirer soigneusement les composantes de la marchette du carto d’expédition. Se 
référer au besoin au diagramme de la Figure 1.

• 1 Structure de marchette
• 6 Serres à main triangulaires
• 1 Sac avec bandoulière
• Sac fourre-tout avant
• 2 Roues avant
• 2 Roues arrière
• 1 Dossier avec boutons-poussoirs
• 2 Poignées avec assemblage de freins
• 1 Miroir latéral

2. Examiner toutes les pièces pour vérifier s’il y a des dommages dus à l’expédition. 
NE PAS utiliser la marchette s’il y a des dommages apparents ou s’il manque 
des pièces (autres que le sac). S’il manque des pièces ou si des pièces sont 
endommagées, veuillez contacter sans frais la Ligne Info Soins des clients de 
Medline au 1-800-MEDLINE.

3. Vérifier que toutes les roues fonctionnent correctement et roulent librement.
	 Retirer l’enveloppe de plastique des roues avant de les utiliser.

4. Déplier la marchette Medline en poussant vers le bas sur la Charnière pliante (G) 
jusqu’à ce que la structure soit entièrement ouverte.
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Assemblage des roues arrière
1. Tourner la roue afin qu’elle soit vers l’extérieur de la marchette (voir la Figure A).
2. Insérer la roue à la hauteur désirée, indiquée par des trous numérotés (voir
	 Figure B) et utiliser le tableau suivant pour les réglages recommandés de 
	 hauteur.
3. Insérer la serre à main triangulaire dans le trou du même côté de la roue afin que 

la serre à main triangulaire demeure à l’extérieur de la structure de la marchette 
	 (voir Figure C).
4. Serrer la serre à main (Important : serrer à la main seulement!) jusqu’à ce que ce 
	 soit bien solide (voir Figure C).
5. Répéter les étapes 1 à 4 pour l’autre roue arrière.

Figure A                                 Figure B                                    Figure C

Hauteur recommandée :
Vos pieds devraient toucher confortablement
le sol lorsque vous êtes assis sur la marchette.

Plage de hauteurs :
Moins de 5 pi (1 m 52) Trou 1 ou 2
5 pi 1 po à 5 pi 6 po (1 m 55 à 1 m 70) Trou 3 ou 4
5 pi 7 po (1 m 73) et plus Trou 5 ou 6

Note: Ce ne sont là que des hauteurs
recommandées, car chaque personne
est différente.
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Assemblage des roues avant
1. En insérant la roue avant, s’assurer que l’étiquette AVANT soit vers l’avant et
	 s’éloigne de la marchette (voir Figure A).
2. Insérer la roue à la hauteur désirée, indiquée par les trous numérotés 

(correspondant au même numéro que sur les roues arrière) (voir Figure B).
3. Placer la serre à main triangulaire dans le trou. S’assurer que la serre à main
	 triangulaire demeure à l’extérieur de la structure de la marchette 
	 (voir Figure B).
4. Serrer la serre à main (Important : serrer à la main seulement!) jusqu’à ce que ce 

soit bien solide (voir Figure C).
5. Répéter les étapes 1 à 4 pour l’autre roue avant.

Figure A                                    Figure B                                       Figure C
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Assemblage de la poignée de freins
1. Insérer la poignée dans le trou approprié (voir Figure A et le tableau ci-dessous).
	 Note : Maintenir le câble de frein à l’extérieur de la marchette.
2. Insérer la serre à main triangulaire dans le trou à l’extérieur de la structure de la 

marchette (voir Figure B). (Important : Insérer la serre à main dans un des 4 trous 
fournis. NE PAS insérer la serre à main dans la fente ouverte à l’extrémité de la 
poignée!)

3. Serrer à la main seulement jusqu’à ce que ce soit bien solide (voir Figure C).
	 (Important : Serrer à la main seulement!)
4. Répéter les étapes 1 à 4 pour l’autre poignée.

Figure A                                     Figure B                                            Figure C

Hauteur du siège ajustable de 18 à 23 po (46 à 58 cm)
Hauteur des poignées ajustable de 29 à 36 po (74 à 91 cm)

Afin de déterminer la bonne hauteur, se tenir debout derrière la 
marchette avec les épaules détendues, et les bras qui pendent sur les 
côtés et les yeux qui regardent droit devant vous. En étant debout 
dans cette position, les poignées (A) de la marchette doivent être 
ajustées à une hauteur égale à celle des poignets. Ceci positionnera 
les bras à un angle approximatif de 20 à 30 degrés en utilisant la 
marchette. Fixer les roues dans le trou le plus près de la hauteur 
désirée. Insérer et serrer la serre à main triangulaire bien solidement.
(Important : Serrer à la main seulement!)
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Assemblage du dossier
1. Insérer le dossier dans la fente désignée afin que les boutons-poussoirs soient 

vers l’extérieur (voir Figure A).
2. Pousser sur les boutons et continuer d’insérer le dossier jusqu’à ce que les 

boutons se verrouillent solidement dans les trous (voir Figure B). Veuillez noter 
qu'il existe 2 positions pour le dossier. Ajuster selon votre préférence, mais 
s’assurer que les deux boutons-poussoirs ressortent et sont au même niveau 
(voir Figure C).

Notes : S’assurer que les freins sont verrouillés avant de s’appuyer contre le 
dossier. S’assurer que les boutons-poussoirs ressortent complètement 
avant de s’appuyer contre le dossier.

Figure A 

Figure B 

Figure C 
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Assemblage du porte-gobelet
1. S’assurer que vous avez toutes les pièces nécessaires.

2. Fixer la pince en U sur le tube de votre dispositif mobile
	 (voir Figure A).
Note : S’assurer que la pince est positionnée de façon
	 à permettre au gobelet d’être de niveau, et NON
	 penché dans une direction qui permettrait à votre
	 boisson de se déverser (voir Figure B).
3. Retirer la poignée étoile du porte-gobelet, insérer le support

par l’ouverture dans la pince, et serrer la poignée pour
s'assurer que le porte-gobelet demeure solidement fixé (voir
Figures C et D). (Important : Serrer à la main seulement!)

Figure C 

Figure D 

Figure A 

Porte-
gobelet 

Note : Au besoin, insérer un anneau de
caoutchouc dans la pince pour mieux
l’ajuster à la dimension du tube. Que
vous utilisiez un anneau ou non, la pince
doit s’ajuster correctement sur le tube,
sinon le porte-gobelet pourrait glisser
et renverser votre boisson, ce qui peut
entraîner des blessures.
Savourez votre boisson sur le pouce!

Figure B 

Porte-gobelet avec poignée étoile Pince en U 2 Anneaux de caoutchouc rayés
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Mode d’emploi
Ouvrir la marchette
Pousser vers le bas sur le siège : Figure 1, (page 4)
jusqu’à ce que les quatre roues soient étendues vers
l’extérieur et le siège complètement à plat. Avant
d’utiliser le Rollator, s’assurer que les quatre roues soient
en contact avec le plancher et le Rollator soit stable
en position ouverte.

Plier la marchette
• Pour un rangement plus compact, retirer le sac
	 et le dossier.
• Tirer vers le haut sur la barre sous le siège jusqu’à
	 ce que le Rollator se ferme.

Vérifier les freins
• Avant chaque utilisation, s’assurer de vérifier si les
	 freins fonctionnent correctement.
• Appliquer une pression sur les poignées de freins
	 en tirant sur les freins vers le haut pour bloquer
	 momentanément les roues.
• Pousser vers le bas sur les poignées de freins
	 pour verrouiller les roues de façon permanente.

Ajustement des freins
1. Desserrer l’écrou du câble.
• En maintenant le frein vers le bas sur
	 la roue, tirer vers le bas sur le câble
	 pour allonger le câble de frein.
• Resserrer l’écrou. Tester de nouveau
	 et répéter au besoin pour un bon
	 fonctionnement des freins.

1. Desserrer l’écrou du câble

2b. Tirer vers le bas sur
le câble de frein

3. Resserrer l’écrou du 
câble

2a. Maintenir le frein vers
le bas sur la roue
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Mode d’emploi
2. Au bas du Rollator, trouver l’écrou d’ajustement semblable à celui du haut. 

Maintenir le patin de frein contre la roue.
• Si le frein est trop serré, en regardant l’écrou d’ajustement du dessus, tourner 

l’écrou en sens horaire, vissant ainsi l’écrou d’ajustement dans le support. Ajuster 
à la bonne tension.

• Si le frein n’est pas assez serré (ne bloque pas les roues), en regardant l’écrou 
d’ajustement du dessus, tourner l’écrou en sens antihoraire, dévissant ainsi 
l’écrou  d’ajustement du support. Ajuster à la bonne tension. 

Lorsqu’on ajuste les freins sur le Rollator, se rappeler que si vous l’ajustez trop loin d’un 
côté ou de l’autre, le blocage des roues ne fonctionnera pas bien. Veuillez tester à fond et 
serrer toutes les pièces complètement avant d’utiliser le Rollator.

Utiliser la marchette :
Pour une bonne posture et pour bien utiliser votre marchette, imaginer une ligne 
tracée entre l’arrière des roues arrière. Une partie d'un pied doit être légèrement 
devant cette ligne en marchant.

Utiliser la marchette comme siège :
• Pousser la marchette vers un endroit où vous voulez vous asseoir.
• VERROUILLER les freins AVANT de vous asseoir.

Pour faire fonctionner les freins :
• Pour ralentir, presser vers le haut sur les poignées de freins.
• Pour verrouiller les freins, appuyer vers le bas sur les poignées de freins jusqu’à 

ce que vous sentiez ou que vous entendiez les freins s’enclencher en position 
verrouillée. Si les freins ont été ajustés mais les roues arrière de la marchette 
se déplacent tandis que les freins sont en position verrouillée, NE PAS utiliser 
la marchette. Veuillez appeler notre ligne sans frais de service à la clientèle au 
1-800-MEDLINE pour des retours ou des réparations.

• Pour dégager les freins de leur position verrouillée, tirer simplement vers le haut 
sur les poignées de freins.

Safety Warnings: Also See Safety Instructions
Avant d’utiliser le siège de votre marchette, TOUJOURS verrouiller les freins 
D’ABORD. NE PAS pousser la marchette tandis que vous êtes assis sur le siège. Les 
freins doivent toujours être verrouillés lorsqu’on utilise le siège. Il y a un risque de 
chute et de blessure si les freins ne sont PAS verrouillés tandis que l'utilisateur est 
assis sur le siège.
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Maintenance
Votre marchette Medline doit être vérifiée régulièrement pour assurer que les freins 
fonctionnent correctement et que tous les boulons et les écrous sont fixés bien 
solidement. 
Tester régulièrement les freins en marchant et en pressant les freins, aussi bien qu'en 
s'arrêtant, en poussant vers le bas sur les freins pour les verrouiller, puis en essayant 
de pousser la marchette. Si les freins ne bloquent pas les roues, les freins doivent être 
ajustés.Si l’ajustement ne serre pas les freins, NE PAS utiliser la marchette.
Conserver votre reçu!
Nous contacter au 1-800-MEDLINE, du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h à 17 h, Heure Centrale si vous 
avez des difficultés ou pour de l’information sur les réparations ou sur la maintenance.

Garantie limitée à vie
La structure de votre marchette Medline est garantie d’être libre de toute défectuosité de 
produit et de main-d’oeuvre pour la vie entière du consommateur original. Ce dispositif a 
été construit selon des normes strictes et soigneusement inspecté avant son expédition. 
La garantie limitée à vie est une expression de notre confiance dans les matériaux et la 
main-d’oeuvre de nos produits et assure des années de service pratique et fiable. Dans le 
cas d’une défectuosité couverte par cette garantie, nous effectuerons à notre choix une 
réparation du dispositif, ou encore nous le remplacerons. 
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pannes du dispositif dues à sa mauvaise utilisation 
par le propriétaire, sa négligence, ou son usure normale. La garantie ne s’étend pas aux 
composantes non durables comme les accessoires en plastique, les freins et les poignées, 
qui sont sujets à l’usure normale et au remplacement. Les composantes non durables 
sont garanties pour 6 mois. Si vous avez une question sur votre produit Medline ou sur 
cette garantie, veuillez nous appeler au 1-800-MEDLINE. Cette garantie vous donne des 
droits légaux particuliers, et vous pourriez avoir d’autres droits qui peuvent varier d’une 
province à l’autre.

GARANTIE À VIE GARANTIE DE 6 MOIS

STRUCTURE

FREINS À MAIN
CÂBLES DE FREINS

BOUTONS-POUSSOIRS
DOSSIER
FREINS

REMBOURRAGE
ROUES (AVANT ET ARRIÈRE)

SAC MEDLINE
SERRES À MAIN TRIANGULAIRES

TOUTES AUTRES PIÈCES
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Características del Andador con Ruedas elegante
Enhorabuena por la compra de uno de los andadores más
duraderos que se fabrican. Con un montaje correcto,
el andador le proporcionará muchos años de gran rendimiento.

• Altura ajustable
• Bolso portatodo extraíble
• Bloqueo de frenos de mano para seguridad
• Ruedas de 6" (15,2 cm) para marcha suave
• Rueda delantera giratoria para facilitar maniobras

Medidas de Altura
• Altura del asiento ajustable desde 18-23 " (46-58cm)
• Manija de altura ajustable desde 29-36" (74-91cm)

Presione los
frenos de mano
para bloquear,
tire para liberar.
Medidas de

Bolsa, y portavasos
desmontables incluidos.
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Componentes del andador

Figura 1
Andador de Ruedas elegante Montado

A. Empuñaduras
B. Bloqueo Freno de Mano
C. Asiento acolchado
D. Respaldo acolchado
E. Tornillo de mano triangular
F. Ruedas delanteras 6" (15,2 cm)
G. Bisagra plegable
H. Ruedas traseras 6" (15,2 cm)
I. Cable de freno
J. Bolsa extraíble
K. Bolsa delantera
Conjunto de portavasos

Figura 2 (E)
Tornillo de mano triangular

Figura 3 (A & B)
Empuñadura y Freno

A

B

C

D

E

H

G

F

I

J

K

Espalda Frente
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Instrucciones de seguridad
Para garantizar su seguridad en el uso del andador Medline, se debe
seguir la siguiente información y todas las instrucciones de seguridad.
• NO use este producto sin haber primero leído y comprendido las instrucciones contenidas en este folleto.
	 Si no tiene la capacidad de comprender las advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones, póngase en contacto
	 con un profesional sanitario, distribuidor o personal técnico antes de usarlo - de otro modo se pueden producir 

lesiones personales y daños graves.
• Consulte con su médico, terapeuta físico, ocupacional u otro profesional calificado, para asegurar el ajuste
	 de altura adecuado.
• Los andadores son únicamente para uso individual y NO se deben utilizar como silla de ruedas.
• NO intente mover el andador mientras usted o alguien más está sentado en el asiento.
• NO impulse por sí mismo el andador mientras está sentado.
• Pueden ocurrir lesiones graves a usted y / o daños al armazón o o ruedas del andador como consecuencia
	 de un uso inadecuado.
• NO use el asiento para el transporte de personas o cosas. NO use el asiento para transportar o mover objetos.
• NO se siente en el andador mientras éste está siendo cargado en un vehículo o mientras está siendo 

transportado en un vehículo.
• NO exceda la capacidad de peso máxima (incluido el contenido de la bolsa) o puede ocasionar lesiones
	 graves: Capacidad de peso máxima: 250 libras (113 kg)
• Antes de cada uso, asegúrese de que el andador esté abierto completamente.
• Revise los frenos para comprobar su correcto funcionamiento. Asegúrese de que todas las partes estén
	 seguras y que las partes móviles se encuentran en buen estado de funcionamiento. Las ruedas deben rodar
	 y no bambolearse.
• Todas las ruedas deben estar en contacto con el piso y/o suelo EN TODO MOMENTO. Esto asegurará que
	 el andador esté bien equilibrado.
• Los frenos DEBEN estar en la posición de bloqueo ANTES de sentarse en el asiento.
• NO se siente en el asiento cuando el andador esté en una pendiente.
• NO use el andador para caminar hacia atrás, bajar pendientes o subir escaleras, bordillos, o para saltar 

obstáculos. Puede haber un riesgo grave de caída o lesión.
• NO realice ajuste alguno al andador mientras éste esté en uso.
• Utilice únicamente accesorios y repuestos autorizados por Medline Industries, Inc.
• NO empuje el andador mientras los frenos estén activados. Los frenos se utilizan para evitar que las ruedas
	 giren, pero no pueden impedir que el andador se mueva si se le empuja.
• NO use el andador para prestar asistencia al levantarse desde una posición inferior. Si lo usa para elevarse
	 a una posición de pie, el andador puede moverse incluso si los frenos están en la posición de bloqueo, lo que
	 podría resultar en una caída.
• Inspeccione las empuñaduras del manillar antes de su uso. Asegúrese de que las piezas de plástico siguen
	 siendo funcionales si están expuestas a temperaturas extremas (por encima de 100 F (38 C) o por debajo
	 de 32 F (0 C), humedad alta y / o se mojan. NO tuerza las empuñaduras, ya que no están diseñadas para ser
	 torcidas. De no hacerlo, podría provocar una caída.
• NO cuelgue ningún objeto en el armazón del andador rodantes que no sea la bolsa incluida o el bolso de
	 mano accesorio. La bolsa tiene un límite de peso de 5 libras (2,26 kg). El bolso de mano tiene un límite de
	 peso de 5 libras (2,26 kg). Los artículos deben ser colocados completamente en la(s) bolsa(s) y no deben
	 sobresalir. Esto puede hacer que el andador vuelque, resultando en lesiones corporales o daños al andador.
• El respaldo está destinado a proporcionar apoyo para la espalda mientras se sienta en el asiento. El respaldo
	 no está diseñado para soportar el peso completo. Evite inclinarse mientras está sentado, ya que puede resultar 

en caída.
• NO use el andador como silla de ruedas.
• NO use el andador como andador de rodilla o escúter. Este dispositivo debe usarse exclusivamente como una 

ayuda para caminar. Cuando use este dispositivo, no intente saltar ni realizar ninguna acción diferente a la de 
caminar.
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Instrucciones de montaje
IMPORTANTE: Lea todas las instrucciones de operación
y seguridad antes de utilizar el Andador Rodante elegante
Medline.

1. Retire con cuidado los componentes del andador de la caja de envío.
	 Consulte el diagrama (Figura 1) según sea necesario.
• 1 Armazón del Andador
• 6 Tornillos de Mano Triangulares
• 1 Bolsa con Correa al Hombro
• Bolsa delantera
• 2 Ruedas Delanteras
• 2 Ruedas Traseras
• 1 Respaldo con Pulsadores
• 2 Empuñaduras con Conjunto de Freno
• 1 Espejo Lateral

2. Examine todas las piezas en busca de daños de envío. NO use el andador
	 si hay daño aparente o si fala alguna pieza (excepto la bolsa). Si hay piezas
	 faltantes o dañadas, llame a Atención al Cliente de Medline al número gratuito
	 1-800-MEDLINE.

3. Comprobar todas las ruedas para ver si están en buen estado de funcionamiento 
y ruedan libremente. Quite la cubierta de plástico de las ruedas antes de su uso.

4. Despliegue el andador Medline empujando hacia abajo la Bisagra Plegable (G)
	 hasta que el armazón esté en extensión completa.
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Conjunto de la rueda trasera
1. Gire la rueda de manera que se mire hacia afuera del andador                   (véase la 

Figura A).
2. Inserte la rueda a la altura deseada representada por los agujeros numéricos 

(véase la Figura B) y utilice la tabla siguiente para los ajustes de altura 
recomendados.

3. Inserte el tornillo de mano triangular en el agujero en el mismo lado de la rueda, 
de manera que el tornillo de mano triangular permanezca fuera del armazón del 
andador (véase la Figura C).

4. Apriete el tornillo de mano triangular (Importante: Apriete a mano solamente!) 
hasta que quede firme (ver Figura C).

5. Repita los pasos 1-4 para la otra rueda trasera.

Figura A                                 Figura B                                     Figura C

Altura recomendada:
Sus pies deben tocar cómodamente el
suelo cuando esté sentado en el andador.

Rango de altura:
Menos de 5' (152 cm) Agujero 1 o 2
5'1" - 5'6" (155-170 cm) Agujero 3 o 4
5'7" (173 cm) y más Agujero 5 o 6

Nota: Estas son sólo alturas recomendadas,
ya que cada individuo tiene
una diferente configuración.
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Conjunto de la rueda delantera
1. Al insertar la rueda delantera, asegúrese de que la pegatina FRONTAL apunte
	 hacia el frente y lejos del andador (véase la Figura A).
2. Inserte la rueda a la altura deseada representada por los agujeros numerados
	 (fijados al mismo número que las ruedas traseras (véase la figura B).
3. Coloque el tornillo de mano triangular en el agujero. Asegúrese de que el tornillo 

de mano triangular quede fuera del armazón del andador (véase la Figura B).
4. Apriete el tornillo triangular (Importante: Apriete a mano solamente!) hasta
	 que quede firme (ver Figura C).
5. Repita los pasos 1 a 4 para la otra rueda delantera.

Figura A                                   Figura B                                        Figura C
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Conjunto de manija de freno
1. Inserte la empuñadura en el agujero adecuado (vea la Figura A y la tabla de
	 abajo). Nota: Mantenga el cable de freno en la parte exterior del andador.
2. Inserte el tornillo de mano triangular en el agujero en la parte exterior del 

armazón del andador (véase la Figura B). (Importante: Inserte el tornillo de mano 
en uno de los 4 agujeros provistos. NO coloque el tornillo de mano en la ranura 
abierta en el extremo de la empuñadura!)

3. Apriete a mano el tornillo hasta que quede firme (ver Figura C). (Importante:
	 Apriete a mano solamente!)
4. Repita los pasos 1-4 para la otra empuñadura.

Figura A                                     Figura B                                            Figura C

Altura del asiento ajustable desde 18-23" (46-58 cm)
Altura de manillar ajustable desde 29-36" (74-91 cm)

Para determinar la altura adecuada, ponerse de pie detrás del andador 
con los hombros relajados, brazos colgando a los costados y los ojos 
mirando al frente. De pie en la posición actual, las empuñaduras (A) del 
andador se deben ajustar a una altura uniforme con las muñecas. Esto 
posicionará los brazos a una curva aproximada de 20 a 30 grados al 
usar el andador. Asegure las ruedas al agujero más cercano a la altura 
deseada. Inserte y apriete los tornillos de mano triangulares hasta que 
estén firmes.
(Importante: Apriete a mano solamente!)
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Conjunto de respaldo
1. Inserte el respaldo en la ranura designada para que los pulsadores miren hacia
	 afuera (véase la Figura A).
2. Presione los botones y continúe para insertar el respaldo hasta que los botones 

se bloqueen firmemente en los agujeros (ver Figura B). Por favor note que: Hay 2 
posiciones para el respaldo. Ajuste de acuerdo a su preferencia, pero asegúrese 
de que los dos botones sobresalen y están al mismo nivel (ver Figura C).

Notas: Asegúrese de que los frenos estén bloqueados antes de apoyarse 
contra respaldo. Asegúrese de que los pulsadores estén sobresaliendo 
completamente antes de apoyarse contra el respaldo.

Figura A 

Figura B 

Figura C 
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Conjunto de portavasos
1. Asegúrese de tener todas las piezas necesarias..

2. Coloque la abrazadera en forma de U en el tubo de su aparato
	 de movilidad (véase la Figura A).
Nota: Asegúrese de que la abrazadera esté colocada de tal
	 manera que permita que el vaso se asiente a nivel,
	 NO inclinado en una dirección que podría permitir
	 que su bebida se derrame (ver la Figura B).
3. Retire la perilla en forma de estrella del portavasos, inserte el
	 portavasos a través de la abertura de la abrazadera y apriete la
	 perilla para asegurarse de que el portaqvasos se mantiene firmemente
	 acoplado (véanse las Figuras C y D). (Importante: Apriete
	 a mano solamente!)

Figura C 

Figura D 

Figura A 

Portavasos 

Nota: Si es necesario, inserte un manguito
de goma en la abrazadera para adaptarse
mejor al tamaño del tubo. Ya sea que utilice
o no una manga, la abrazadera debe quedar
apretada en el tubo, de lo contrario el 
portavasos es susceptible de deslizamiento 
y derramar su bebida, lo que puede causar 
lesiones.
Disfrute de su bebida en el camino!

Portavasos con Perilla Estrella Abrazadera en forma de U 2 Mangas de goma ranuradas

Figura B 
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Instrucciones de operación
Abriendo el Andador
Empuje hacia abajo el asiento (C): Figura 1, (pág 4) hasta
que las cuatro ruedas se extiendan hacia fuera y el asiento
esté completamente plano. Antes de usar el rollator
asegúrese de que las cuatro ruedas hyacen contacto con
el suelo y el andador es estable en la posición abierta.

Plegado del Andador
• Para un almacenamiento más compacto, retire la bolsa
	 y el respaldo.
• Tire hacia arriba de la barra de debajo del asiento hasta
	 que el andador se cierre.

Comprobación de los Frenos
• Antes de cada uso, compruebe que los frenos estén
	 funcionando correctamente.
• Aplicar presión a las manijas de freno apretando el
	 freno, las ruedas se detendrán en un momento.
• Empujar hacia abajo las manijas del freno bloqueará
	 las ruedas en su lugar de forma permanente.

Ajuste de Frenos
1. Afloje la tuerca del cable.
• Mientras sostiene el freno sobre la rueda,
	 tire hacia abajo del cable del freno para
	 alargarlo.
• Vuelva a apretar la tuerca. Vuelva a probar
	 y repetir según sea necesario para el buen
	 funcionamiento de los frenos.

1. Afloje la tuerca del cable

2b. Tire hacia abajo
del cable de freno

3. Vuelva a apretar la
tuerca del cable

2a. Sostenga el freno
sobre la rueda
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Instrucciones de operación
2. En la parte inferior del rolator, encuentre la tuerca de ajuste similar a la que se 

encuentra en la parte superior. Sostenga la pastilla de freno contra la rueda.
• Si el freno está demasiado apretado, mirando a la tuerca de ajuste desde 		

arriba, gire la tuerca en sentido horario, atornillando la tuerca de ajuste en el 
soporte. Ajuste para corregir la tensión.

• Si el freno está demasiado suelto (no bloquea), mirando a la tuerca de ajuste 
desde arriba, gire la tuerca en sentido antihorario, atornillando la tuerca de 
ajuste lejos del soporte. Ajuste para corregir la tensión. 

Al ajustar los frenos en el andador, tenga en cuenta que si lo ajusta demasiado de 
un modo u otro, el bloqueo no funcionará correctamente. Pruebe completamente y 
apriete bien todas las piezas antes de utilizar el rolator.

Utilizar como andador:
Para la adecuada colocación y uso de su andador, imagine una línea trazada a 
través de la parte posterior de las ruedas traseras. Parte de un pie debe estar 
ligeramente por delante de esa línea mientras camina.

Uso como asiento:
• Empuje el andador en la posición donde desea sentarse.
• BLOQUEE los frenos ANTES de sentarse.

Para operar los frenos:
• Para reducir la velocidad, apretar las manijas de freno.
• Para bloquear los frenos, empuje hacia abajo las manillas de freno hasta que 

sienta u oiga los frenos encajar en su posición de bloqueo. Si los frenos han 
sido ajustados pero las ruedas traseras en el andador se mueven mientras los 
frenos están en posición de bloqueo, NO use el andador. Llame a nuestro número 
de servicio al cliente al teléfono gratuito 1-800-MEDLINE para devoluciones o 
reparaciones.

• Para liberar el freno de la posición de bloqueo, simplemente tire de las manijas de 
freno.

Advertencias de Seguridad: Véase también Instrucciones de Seguridad
Antes de utilizar la posición de asiento de su andador, SIEMPRE bloquee los frenos 
PRIMERO. NO se desplace en el andador mientras esté sentado en el asiento. Los 
frenos deben estar siempre bloqueados cuando el asiento se está utilizando. Puede 
haber riesgo de caídas y heridas graves si los frenos NO se bloquean mientras el 
usuario está sentado en el asiento.
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Mantenimiento
Su andador Medline debe ser revisado periódicamente para asegurar que los frenos 
estén funcionando correctamente y que todas las tuercas y pernos estén firmes. 
Compruebe periódicamente los frenos caminando y apretando los frenos y deteniéndose, 
presionando los frenos a posición de bloqueo, y luego trate de empujar el andador. Si los 
frenos no bloquean las ruedas, los frenos deben ser ajustados. Si el ajuste no aprieta los 
frenos, NO use el andador.
¡Guarde su recibo!
Contacte con nosotros al 1-800-MEDLINE, de lunes a viernes de 08 a.m. a 5 p.m. CST
si tiene algún problema o para obtener información sobre reparaciones o mantenimiento.

Garantía de por Vida Limitada
El armazón de su andador Medline está garantizado libre de defectos en materiales 
y mano de obra durante toda la vida para el consumidor original. Este dispositivo fue 
construido según estándares precisos y cuidadosamente inspeccionado antes del 
envío. Esta Garantía Limitada de por Vida es una expresión de nuestra confianza en el 
material y mano de obra de nuestros productos y asegura años de servicio conveniente y 
confiable. En el caso de un defecto cubierto por esta garantía, nosotros, a nuestra opción, 
repararemos o reemplazaremos el dispositivo. 
Esta garantía no cubre fallas del aparato debido a uso incorrecto, negligencia o desgaste 
normal. La garantía no se extiende a los componentes no durables, tales como accesorios 
de plástico, frenos y empuñaduras, que están sujetos a desgaste y reemplazo normales. 
Los componentes no duraderos tienen una garantía de 6 meses. Si tiene una consulta 
sobre su producto Medline o esta garantía, llámenos al 1-800-MEDLINE. Esta garantía le 
otorga derechos legales específicos y puede tener otros derechos, que varían de estado a 
estado.

GARANTÍA DE POR VIDA GARANTÍA 6 MESES

ARMAZÓN

FRENOS DE MANO
CABLES DE FRENO

PULSADORES
RESPALDO

FRENOS
TAPICERÍA

RUEDAS (DELANTERA Y TRASERA)
BOLSA MEDLINE

TORNILLOS DE MANO TRIANGULARES
TODAS LAS OTRAS PARTES









Medline México
01-800-831-0898
www.medlinemexico.com  |  mexico@medline.com

Medline Canada
1-800-396-6996
www.medline.ca  |  canada@medline.com 

Medline United States
1-800-MEDLINE (633-5463)
www.medline.com  |  info@medline.com

Some products may not be available for sale in Mexico or Canada. Please contact your Account Representative for additional information. We reserve the right to correct  
any errors that may occur within this manual. ©2016 Medline industries, Inc. Guardian and Medline are registered trademarks of Medline Industries, Inc.

Certains produits peuvent ne pas être disponibles à la vente au Mexique ou au Canada.   Veuillez contacter votre représentant commercial pour plus d’informations. Nous 
nous réservons le droit de corriger toute erreur pouvant se produire dans ce manuel. ©2016 Medline Industries. Guardian et Medline sont des marques commerciales 
déposées de Medline Industries, Inc.

Algunos productos pueden no estar disponibles para su venta en México o Canadá. Sírvase contactar a su Representante de Cuenta para información adicional. Nos 
reservamos el derecho a corregir cualquier error que pudiese aparecer en este manual. ©2016 Medline industries, Inc. Guardian y Medline son marcas comerciales 
registradas de Medline Industries, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc. 
Northfield, IL 60093 USA
1-800-MEDLINE (633-5463)
medline.com | info@medline.com

FOLLOW US | SUIVEZ-NOUS | SÍGANOS BLOG

Warning: This product contains a chemical known to the State of California to cause cancer. 
Mise en garde: Ce produit contient un produit chimique reconnu par l’État de Californie pour causer le cancer.                           
Advertencia: Este producto contiene una sustancia química que en el Estado de California se ha determinado que produce cáncer.


